The Anguilla Air and Sea Ports
Authority

Tariff Book 2021

The Anguilla Air and Sea Ports Authority Act 2010
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AERODROME CHARGES REGULATIONS, 2021 - SCHEDULE 1

1. AIRPORT FEES AND CHARGES

AERODROME CHARGES DETAILS RATE
$3.50/US$1.20 per
LANDING FEES Up to 20,000 pounds 1,000 Ibs
20001 to 30000 pounds $158.00/US$58.80
30001 to 40000 pounds $184.00/US$68.50
40001 to 50000 pounds $210.00/US$78.20
50001 to 60000 pounds $237.00/US$88.20
60001 to 70000 pounds $263.00/US$98.00
70001 to 80000 pounds $290.00/US$108.00
80001 to 90000 pounds $315.00/U8$117.20
90001 to 100000 pounds $342.00/US$127.25
100001 to 105000 pounds $360.00/US$134.00
$360 plus $3.15/
Over 105,000 pounds US$134.00 plus US$1.20
per 1,000 pounds over
105,000 pounds

Landing Fees are per landing during normal hours

Normal Hours: CJLIA - 7:00am to 7:00pm daily, changes will be published based on scheduled operations

Outside of Normal Hours an additional 25% on normal landing fees is charged plus Surcharge for use of
airport facilities

Overtime Fees - CJLIA Locally owned carriers $338.00/US$125.80
$1,080.00/US$402.00 per
Foreign owned carriers hour

7pm - 12am -regular OT rate,
After 12am - Rate is doubled

All fees include medical flights
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AERODROME CHARGES REGULATIONS, 2021 - SCHEDULE 2

AERODROME CHARGES DETAILS RATE
PARKING FEES Up to 10000 pounds $13.50/US$5.00

10001 to 20000 pounds $22.50/US$8.40
20001 to 40000 pounds $40.50 /US$15.10
40001 to 60000 pounds $47.50/US$17.70
60001 to 80000 pounds $85.50/US$31.80
80001 to 100000 pounds $108.00/US$48.20
100001 to 120000 pounds $130.50 /US$48.55
120001 to 140000 pounds $148.50/US$55.25
Over 140000 pounds $175.50/US$65.30

Schedule 3 (Other Charges)

Navigation Communication Fees Under 12,500 pounds $50.00/$19.00
12,500 pounds and over $100.00/US$37.20

Jet Pollution Charge Jet Propelled Aircraft $1,080.00/US$402

Parking Fees apply after 2 hours and are per 24 hours/or part thereof

Air Navigation Charge and Jet Pollution Charge are per landing.
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AERODROME CHARGES
Airline Ticket Fees, 2020

Airline Ticket Fees

DETAILS

Arriving Passengers

Departing Passengers

RATE

$41.00/US$15.00
$53.00/US$20.00

Passenger Service Regulations, 2020

Passenger Service Fees Under 5 years Free
5—12 years $32.00/US$12.00
Over 12 years $67.00/US$25.00
Passenger Transit Fee
A fee paid when a passenger transfers from one aircraft to another or from one
to another (during the same day) to complete their journey) $134.50/U8$50.00
Security Fee Departing Passengers (all passengers) $8.00/US$3.00
Cargo $8.00/US$3.00
Ramp Passes $200.00/US$75.00
Other p /
Port ID Passes $100.00/US$37.20
Rental of Grounds
Non-Commercial Activities Half day - less than 6 hours $130.00/US$48.40
Full day up to 6pm $225.00/US$83.70
Night - after 6pm commencement $300.00/US$111.60
CommeI‘Cial ACtiVitieS Half day 1eSS than 6 hours $26000/US$9675
Full day up to 6pm $450.00/US$167.40
Night - after 6pm commencement $600.00/US$223.20
Agent Fee Aircraft/Vessel Agent Fee - from $500.00/US$186.00
1stJanuary to 31st December per year
Car Park Fees 1-12 hour cycle. fjé(l)g/US%-OO per

Anguilla Air and Sea Ports Authority- Tariff Book Amended - 2021

Page 4




IT - SEA PORTS FEES AND CHARGES REGULATIONS

SEA PORT CHARGES

Cargo Handling

DETAILS

Per lift

Per hour

RATE

$15.00/US$5.60 per lift

$120.00/US$44.65
(minimum of two hours)

Passenger Service Fee Regulations, 2020

Passenger Service Fees

Residents of Anguilla, St
Martin/St Maarten and Day
Trippers - (Passengers who
remain in Anguilla or travel to St
Martin/St Maarten for a period
less than 12 hours)

Non-Residents

Non-Residents - Passengers who
remain in Anguilla for a period
more than 12 hours

Under 12 years

Children 12 years and adults

Children under 5 years

Children 5 to 11 years

Each

Free

$20.00/US$8.00

Free
$32.00/US$12.00

Children 12 years and older and adults ~ $67.00/US$25.00
Port Fee Ferries (per trip) $27.00/US$10.05

Charter Boats (per trip) $27.00/US$10.05
Security Fee Departing Passengers (2 yrs and above)  $8.00

Cargo - Perton $13.40/US$5.00

Containers (TEU)
(TEU-twenty foot equivalent units)

LCL Cargo

$268.82/US$100.00 per TEU

0.25/US$0.10 per cubic foot.
general items, excluding
building materials above
(EC$8/US$3 - minimum fee)
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Pier Dues - Containers

Cattle, horses and mules

Calves and foals
Goats, Sheep, pigs and other small animals

Hides and skin

Bags, barrels, boxes, cases, cans drums, crates,
kegs, and similar packages per 100 Ibs

Bricks and cement blocks

Gravel per ton
Wood and timber per 1,000 superficial ft

Spars
Wooden hoops per bundle

Coconuts: husked and un-husked per 100

Rope and cordage per 100 lb

Scrap metal per ton

All other articles not specifically exempted

Pier Dues on FCL - 20' container Equivalent Unit

(TEU)
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SEA PORT CHARGES DETAILS RATE
Il"(l)‘ftlv][)ues DETAILS RATE
Vessels under 20 tons $50.00/US$19.00
20 tons to 50 tons $90.00/US$33.50
51 to 100 tons $160.00/US$60.00
101 to 250 tons $315.00/US117.20
251 to 500 tons $420.00/US$156.25
501 to 1000 tons $620.00/US$231.00
1001 to 2000 tons $875.00/US$325.50
2001 tons and over $1,400.00/US$521.00
Piers Dues Regulations, 2021
ITEM DETAILS RATE
Pier Dues Animals Each
Asses $4.40/US$1.65

$8.70/US$3.25
$2.20/US$0.82

$1.10/US$0.40
$0.60/US$0.25
$0.50/US$0.19

$0.03/US$0.015
$0.25,/US$0.10

$18.00/US$6.70

$18.00/US$6.70
$0.35,/US$0.15

$1.80/US$0.70

$4.40/US$1.65

$9.00/US$3.35

$0.50/US$0.20 per
cubic ft, min - $1.00
or US$0.40

$800.00/US$300.00
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SEA PORT CHARGES DETAILS RATE

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS Steel bars, concrete blocks, cement, gravel and sand are
exempted from Security Fees

TONNAGE DUES REGULATIONS, 2010

ITEM DETAILS RATE

Tonnage Dues (a) Based on cargo Measurements, NOT only weight - Greater Of
(i) Landed/Imported $8.00/US$3.00 per ton
(ii) Taken on Board/Exported $5.00/US$2.00 per ton
(iii) Export to European $5.00/US$2.00 per ton

(b) Calculation of Weights or Measurements not shown on Bill of Lading

Asses, calves and foals 2to1ton

Cows, horses, mules and other cattle 1to 1 ton
Sheep, goats, pigs and other small animals 10 to 1 ton
Lumber (board measurement) 500 ftto 1 ton
Oil and petroleum products 200 gals to 1 ton

(c) Calculation of Weights or Measurements not shown on Bill of

Lading

Wines & Spirits in wood 150gals to 1 ton
Wines & Spirits in bottles and cases 50 gals to 1 ton
Measurement 40 cu ft. to 1 ton
Weight 2240 lbs to 1 ton

Note: Please refer to Clause 3 & 4 of the Tonnage Dues Regulations, 2010 for additional guidance.
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ITEM

Storage Fees

DETAILS

Outdoor Storage
1-7 days

8-14 days

15+ days

Indoor Storage

RATE

Free
$0.10/cu ft.
$0.30/cu/ft.

1-7 days Free

8-14 days $0.20/US$0.08 per cu ft.

15days+ $0.50/US$0.19 per cu ft.

Water (per gal) 0.60 per gallon
Bunkering Charges

$50.00/US$18.60 per hour or

Maintenance part thereof

Overnight at Pier $0.75/US$0.30/ft./hr.
Fuel Flow Fee At all Ports - (Gross sales price) 3% of Sales
Garbage Collection Per 30+ gallon bag $10.00/US$4.00
Advertising Fees Indoor To be negotiated

Outdoor

Banners

Office Space

$5.15/US$2.00 per sq. ft.

Vessel Agent Fees

1st January to 31 December

$500.00/US$186.00

Operational Hours

Normal Hours: Blowing Point - 7:00a.m. to 8:00p.m. daily
Normal Hours: Road Bay - 8:00a.m. to 6:00p.m. (Mon - Fri) and 9:00am to

12:00 on Saturdays
(Subject to Change)

Overtime Fees

$134.00/US$50.00 per hour
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